506929391 10/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6976228

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ALFRED OSTROWSKI	10/15/2021
AKSHAY DIRISALA	10/15/2021
LEOPOLDO URBINA	10/16/2021
RAGHAVENDRAN SHANKAR	10/15/2021
ELIZABETH ANNE MANWELL	10/15/2021
VICTORIA LEIGH SCHEIN	10/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17504853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP / RYAN J. FLAHERTY

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR S.E. Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, UNITED STATES 49501-2567

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84396550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN J. FLAHERTY
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan J. Flaherty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 6	
source=FOR2587_Signed_Combined_D	eclaration_Assignment#page1.tif
source=FOR2587_Signed_Combined_D	eclaration_Assignment#page2.tif
source=FOR2587_Signed_Combined_D	eclaration_Assignment#page3.tif
source=FOR2587_Signed_Combined_D	eclaration_Assignment#page4.tif
source=FOR2587_Signed_Combined_D	eclaration_Assignment#page5.tif
source=FOR2587 Signed Combined D	eclaration Assignment #page6.tif

Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.

Attorney Docket Number	84396550

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	A NAVIGATIONAL ATTRIBUTE DRIVEN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is direct	ed to:
Uniter	tached application, or I States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and hen they become known.)
The above-identified app	dication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I havincluding the claims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discions, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECH of the State of Delawar hereinafter referred to a interest, domestic and fo of the ASSIGNEE, its si for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applica ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reiss And I hereby agree for including applications for	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right accessors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own a name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to non-number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. ———————————————————————————————————
	ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
	sore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV Inventor: David Al	elsocialists and R. 2001
Signature 1	14410ta
Noie: An Application Dat	a Sheet (PTC/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84396550

Title of Invention	ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is directe	d to:
	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and en they become known.)
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the orig	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-part appl	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for ications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior all or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL TECHN of the State of Delaware hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its sufor the inventions and disname or names, or in my insert the serial/application. ASSIGNEE, its successe applications, in and to the including all application reexaminations and reissu	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
•	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine ore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVI	
Signature:	M. C.
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84396550

Title of Invention	A NAVIGATIONAL ATTRIBUTE DRIVEN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	ed to:
	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and then they become known.)
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have including the claims.	re reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
FORD GLOBAL TECHI of the State of Delaward hereinafter referred to as interest, domestic and for of the ASSIGNEE, its su for the inventions and di name or names, or in my insert the serial/applicat ASSIGNEE, its success applications, in and to th including all application reexaminations and reissa	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,
including applications fo organizations, and to per	r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby represent a	nd warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of not n	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
Inventor: <u>Leopoldo</u>	Urbina Date: October 16, 2021
Signature:	<i>\Y</i>
	a Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84396550

Title of Invention	A NAVIGATIONAL ATTRIBUTE DRIVEN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	ed to:
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number ————————————————————————————————————	
The above-identified appl	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.	
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.	
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.	
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.	
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INV	
-	<u>dran Shankar</u> Date: <u>10/15/2021</u>
Signature: 5.20%	
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

Attorney Docket Number	84396550

Title of Invention	A NAVIGATIONAL ATTRIBUTE DRIVEN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR	
	ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE	
This declaration is directed	ed to:	
The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on (I hereby authorize the insertion of the application filing date and		
number into this form wh	en they become known.)	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No.		
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.		
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INV	ENTOR - 1-1 clans	
	Anne Manwell Date: 10/15/2021	
Signature:		
	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. In form for each additional inventor.	

Please direct all correspondence to: 2003

RECORDED: 10/19/2021

3883888388

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (27 C.E.R. 1.63) FOR L'ILLIY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (27 C.E.R. 1.76)

The standard application, or Usual State application, or Usual State application, or Usual State application of PCT international application of the application is find a security and active the analysis of the application is find a security to the analysis of the application is find a performance in the application is find a security to the analysis of the application in the above identified application and independent the contents of the approximation in the above identified application including the standard the contents of the approximation in the above identified application including the standard application or an original point inventor of a standard security at the application. I are aware of the duty to discisor information which is material to parallel application in the above identified application. I are aware of the duty to discisor information which is material to parallel application in the above identified application. Parallel Standard Parallel Standard and PCT international standard and the contents and applications to the supplication applications. Parallel Standard PCT international Standard S	Title of Invent	A NAVIGATIONAL ATTRIBUTE DRIVEN SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTING THE CABIN COMFORT SETTING OF A VEHICLE
Control from exploration or PCT international application accepted the application filling data and material to the application for application filling data and material to the application for application in the above identified application including the above. I before that I are the artificial information which is applicated to be read to a property to disclose information which is application of a property to disclose information which is application and the application. I are aware of the day to disclose information which is applicated to personal application. I are aware of the day to disclose information which is applicated to personal application. Processor to any conjugate applications, treated information which is formation and the application of the property application and the application and the application of the property application and the application application of the property application and the application application of the property application and the application application and application and application and application and application application application and application and application and application and application application application application and application and application applications are applications and discovered and applications are applications and applications applications and applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications. Applications are applications and applications and applications are applications are applications. Applications and the applications are applications and applications to a applications are applications. Applications and th	This declaration	is diseased (sc
Control from exploration or PCT international application accepted the application filling data and material to the application for application filling data and material to the application for application in the above identified application including the above. I before that I are the artificial information which is applicated to be read to a property to disclose information which is application of a property to disclose information which is application and the application. I are aware of the day to disclose information which is applicated to personal application. I are aware of the day to disclose information which is applicated to personal application. Processor to any conjugate applications, treated information which is formation and the application of the property application and the application and the application of the property application and the application application of the property application and the application application of the property application and the application application and application and application and application and application application application and application and application and application and application application application application and application and application applications are applications and discovered and applications are applications and applications applications and applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications and applications and applications are applications. Applications are applications and applications and applications are applications are applications. Applications and the applications are applications and applications to a applications are applications. Applications and th	*58	Maria and a decided and a security and an account
Short on the stem who they become become.) The above identified application was made at authorized to be made by me. I brodey state that I have invited and understand the contents of the specification in the above identified application including the state. I before that I are the ariginal invited or an original point invited of a facilitation in the above identified application including the state. I are aware of the date to the ariginal invited or an original point invited or a particularly as defined in \$7 CVR, U.S., including to continuous the particular to application. I are aware of the date to the decision information which is improved to permitted by as defined in \$7 CVR, U.S., including to continuous to applications, material information which is material avoidably between the fitting date of the provapplication and the above of a PCVR I text belong the of the continuous transportation. Permitted to a good applications, material information made in the continuous approximation of the fitting date of the continuous transportance and an original provides and a fitting date of the continuous transportance and an original provides an original provides and an original	**	
The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I briefly store that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above identified application including the store. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original point inventor of a distinct inventor in the application. I am aware of the daty to disclose information which is material to patientiality as defined in T CER, L.S. including to continuation in gast application. I am aware of the daty to disclose information which is material to patientiality as defined in T CER, L.S. including to continuation to gast application, material information which because available between the fitting date of the gast application and the authorized of PCE international disciplination and existing date of the gast application and the authorized approximation beautiful fitting date of the gast application and the statement approximation for part of the formation of the Company substitute and existing by various of the law of the control of Defendence beautiful for the law of the control of Defendence beautiful for the law of the formation of the Company and the control of Defendence beautiful for the law of the formation of the Company and the part of Defendence beautiful for the law of Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautiful for the law of Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautiful for the law of Defendence beautiful for the Defendence beautif	300	Compression approximation of the information approximation and the condition of the condition of the condition and the condition of the condit
Enough to start I have reviewed and anderstand the contents of the specification in the above identified application including the starts. I before that I are the argued income or as original point income of a claimed income in the application. I are aways of the duty to declare includes which is employed by participation in the application. I are aways of the duty to declare includes which is employed by participation to TCFR. L.S. including to continuous expert upon a population of the prior applications and the applications which is employed by a continuous the firing date of the prior applications and the application and the application of the prior application and the application of PCT international filing date of the continuous part application. Promotes to say complete and applications, LLC is first Money Company substituting part applications. Promotes to say complete a promotes between the continuous and deligation. I do not, assign and and every one of the law of the factor of Delaware, burning to generate place of the applications and continuity by virtue of the law of the factor of Delaware, burning to generate place of the applications. I do not, as a Delaware of Money Company substituting and excitating by virtue of the law applications and the ADELANIX. It is assessment, as a decreased and according to virtue of the law applications and the applications are also applications and the application to a star applications and the application and applications and applications are also applications and applications and applications are also applications and applications and applications are also applications and applications are also applications and applications are also applications and applications are applications and applications are applicating applications and applications are applications and application	amine into this	
Theire of the first is at the artiginal inventor or an original point inventor of a classed inventor in the application. I are arrows of the duty or declare information which is applicable socialistic between the filling duty of the prior applications, instantial information which between socialistic between the filling duty of the prior application and the national applications, instantial information which between socialistic between the filling duty of the prior application and the national applications in the prior application and the national application for the continuous original prior of the prior application. Pleasured to any complexyment approximate horizobase mode or by contracted obligation, it do not, assign and last over our prior application. The prior application is the social prior and the prior of the last of of the l	The above identi	that application was made or notherizates be made by the
Executive of the stay to decision information which is appointed to promote the 17 C.V.R. 1.55, including to continuous and the statement of PCT international filling date of the continuous open applications. Promote to any conjugations agreement betweether made in by continuous deligation. I do self, unique and set one continuous to any conjugation and set one continuous filling date of the continuous deligation. I do self, unique and set one continuous to any conjugation and set one continuous deligations. I do self, unique and set one continuous to any conjugation and set one continuous deligations. I do self, unique and set one continuous deligations. I do self, unique and set one continuous deligations are deligated by the continuous deligations. I do self, unique and continuous deligations are deligated representations. The continuous deligations are deligated representations and deligations are deligated representations and deligated representations and self-deligated representations and deligations and self-deligated representations are deligated representations and self-deligated representations are representations and self-deligated representations are representations and self-deligated representations are representations and self-deligated representations and representations are deligated representations and representations and representations are deligated representations and representations and representations and representations are deligated representations and representations and representations and representations are deligated representations. Continuous and representations are represented as a second representation and representations are represented as an ac		
continuous to any conjugate agreement between which became would be became the filtery date of the pro- application and the national of PCT interactional filtery date of the communication part application. Processes to any conjugate agreement between made in by continuous disligation. I do soil, assign and set one con- ENRIS SECRES. PERMINE SECRES, ENC. a Ford Monte Company subsidiary or general and criming by victors of the laws of the Sasts of Delawore, busing in generally place of bosonics of Delawore. Company of Warren, and Date of Michigan becommodition relatered to as the ASSESSEE, in succession, assigns as often legal representatives, the enter right, into an interaction and foreign in and or the investions and discoveries to the above channels and exercise in the other controls. Set the Sacreticus and discoveries in any and all constitutes and interpretations and exercise in the other controls. Set the Sacreticus and discoveries in any and all constitutes and interpretations and exercise in the other controls applications to the set that of the set of the other controls are applications to the set of the set of the other controls are applications to the set of the set o	l kelieve dar la	is the original inventor or no original point inventor of a chimod invention in the application.
FOR 18 COM. TO COMO COMO LLC is Food More Company subsidiary, organized and existing by versus of the lower of that of the base of Darbonic Company is the property of the lower of the lower of the company is related to a the ASSENIX. It is accounted to the lower of	construction in a	ang ati bi anti galik ati waawak dibibasa anwak dida minawimi birandi animishiyip ma
the the executions and discoveries in any and all construct proteins and interpresentation in generations, in its or their contains and it for the substitution to ASSERVALL's attempts to the substitution of the substitution to the substitution to the substitution of	FORD CLOSESS of the State of E formulation refor- mental, descent	. YECHEST CREEK, ELC, a Ford Motor Company substituting, impaired and existing by viotace of the low- Delaware, having its principal place of business of Delabors. Charry of Warses, and Dute of Michigan, and to us the AMELINES, its increasions, among on other legic representatives, the curve right, into and a and foreign, in and on the increasions and discoveries as the observations/find presentations including the right
come or comes, or in my come, of its or their electrical (and I become) authorize the ASSOCIAE in ASSOCIAE is attempted to contact the contact place and or my to the optication to receive Lations Patent Security Social Security (and page and not over to the ASSOCIAE), or contact and according to a district of the optication, in and is designed and of the optications, in and to the interiors and discovering in any and all contacts, and interpretational approximation of applications, in and to the interiors and discovering in any and all contacts, and interpretational approximations and triangular to a being baselie of the filling data beautiful, contacts, contacts any and all papers are recommissions and triangular applications. And I basely approximate for Lation Patent of any and all basel and in any and all contacts, and any and all papers and according applications for Lation Patent of any and all basel and any and all contacts, and any and all contacts and interpretations are approximately any and all acts which the ASSOCIAE, in according a proper or other land interpretations and provided and according to the interpretation and according to the interpretatio		
ASSINCE, the consequence, accepts on what legal representatives of species of proving, actioning any procession applications, in and to the increasions and discoveries in any and all constaints, and increasing bands of the filing data based, continuation, contractions report, decisional recommendation and circum applications. And I havely agree for agreed, my heirs, successes, societies and in any and all constraints are section any and all papers including applications for Latine Process of any and all leads and in any and all constraint, among and incorporational originations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, in accessors, among an order legal representative any form accessing to the performance of acts of interest data in a period and access. And I havely represent and accessed that I have not granted any rights increasing with the rights granted increase. I havely acknowledge that any writing faire accessors made in this declaration is penindative under 18 C.S.C. (80) by the accessor of lead access that for a fair and the first accessors and in this declaration is penindative under 18 C.S.C. (80) by the accessor of lead of the accessors are lead. CELAL MASSIC OF EXPLORED.	come or correct,	or in my mann, or his or their election (and Cheroby mellocion the ASSECTATE or ASSECTATE's attention to Engalization member and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent bossis: Social Re-
Social bardey agricultura (in Latine Prince, violette, violette, societte and in legis representative) in revenue any and all papers are and an experience to the Latine Prince of any and all leads and in any and all construct, control and interpresentative organizations, and to perfect any and all arts which the ASSENEE, in accessors, among to obtain legisl representative may down necessary to secure thereto the right horizon and, analyzon and an even. And I bardey represent and accessed that I have not granted any rights incoming with the rights granted furnition. I havely acknowledge that any willful latice assumes made in this declaration is possibilitie make 18 C.S.C. (2011 by the assument of not accessed of not most than the C.S.C. (2011 by the assument of not accessed to the SNEE (1884). Societies — Xistania Latin Shipe.	Association in a posturiory of ap-	i moreovers, successor or althor legal representatives, all rights of provide, including any provisional and to the increasions and discoverine in any and all measures, authins and intergovers measured experimentation optications cleaning bounds of the filling date bound, continuations, continuations-respect, devicement
including applications for Latin Passes of any and all body and it may and all construct motion and interpresentation organization, and its portions and all anti-ability the ASSECTED. In accounting one of other legal representation and a constant passes that the exploration and a constant passes that it has been and passed any rights increasing with the eights granted torsion. I havely acknowledge that any writing false accounting made in this declaration is possible to such the SECCTED by the attraction of the first angle of the false and the first accounting to the first angle of the first an	> 00.0000000000000000000000000000000000	and comment distances and
And I breaky represent and necessat that I have not greated any rights incominates with the rights greated incrine. I hereby enhanced object for any writted father anomates made in this declaration is possibletic mode. IS C.S.C. 1801 by Sin as increased of the first final face (S. 2000 or Institute and C. 2000 or Insti	including applications	oficial for Lemma Person of any and all kinds and in any and all committee, another and interpresentation
t hereby acknowledge that any willful laber assembly made in this declaration to particular made 18 C.S.C. (401 by the Complemental of the first later to the Complemental and the School of the School of the Complemental and the Complemental	may donn nesen	ing to secure shareto the rights heroin sold, sonigned and set even.
1911 - 1914 - 19	And Harriby rep	resinct and neument that I have not ground any rights incominent with the rights granted intrin.
1911 - 1914 - 19	A Norroboc sections	Kalan thai ann aittiid talin manainea made in thin declarision is manidalitic andre 1805.0.0. 2001 ha line
2014 2014 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	or imprisorment	and against an agus Alexan Alexan (Alexandrae and Arabb
	8,833,RE, 39,85830	\$6.80,000,000 (5.4 mm) 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m 1 m
Spanies XX Volumental	granta: "?	
	Standard	M. British
Note: An Application Code When (PROSECT) or equivalently including naming the main invention entity, most accompany this form		